CHAPTER XLV.

An Act authorizing the City Council of Winona to appropriate money towards establishing a Soldiers' Orphans' March 1, 1671. Home.

SECTION 1. Appropriation authorised for the benefit of the Soldiers' Orphans' Home-in what sum-how paid.

2. When act to take effect.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. The city council of the city of Winona are hereby authorized and empowered to appropriate a sum Appropriationnot exceeding one thousand dollars towards establishing in what sumand furnishing in the city of Winona a soldiers' orphans' now past. And for the amount appropriated by them for the purpose aforesaid, they may cause to be issued their order or warrant on the city treasurer, either payable on demand or at such future time as may be designated in such warrant, and for the payment of any such appropriation said council are hereby authorized to levy and collect a tax in the same manner that other city taxes are levied and col-

lected. SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from When act to take and after its passage.

affect.

Approved March 1, 1871.